
DISTRICT/ 
METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY THUSONG SERVICE CENTRE 
AREA

THUSONG SERVICE 
CENTRE MANAGER CELLPHONE NUMBER LANDLINE 

NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE PHYSICAL ADDRESS GIS CO-ORDINATES

Langeberg Robertson Ms Suzette Kotze 023 615  8019 skotze@langeberg,gov.za Municipality Paddy Street, Robertson, 6705
Erf number:3944 33°47'27.0"S 19°53'28.6"E

Witzenberg Ceres- Bellavista Mr Arrie Krotz/       
Rowena Hendricks 083 954 8651 /             

081 403 7235
023 315 6240 /    
023 312 1129

arrie@witzenberg.gov.za
rowena@witzenberg.gov.za Municipality Panorama Street, Bellavista

Erf no: 2628 33°19'59.1"S 19°18'36.4"E

Hex Valley (Satellite Centre) Wade Thys 0823879626 023 348 2708 wthys@bvm.gov.za Municipality Kliniek Street, De Doorns, 6875  33.481903  19.671785

Worcester- Unobuntu Lizo Paul
Wade Thys 0739074638 023 348 2739 lpaul@bvm.gov.za Municipality Corner Nkentsha and Mtwazi Road, Zwelethemba, 

Worcester, 6852 33°38'49.9"S 19°29'43.1"E

Paarl - East Van Der Stel Street, Paarl-East, 7626  33°43'58.60"S 18°59'25.81"E

Paarl- Mbekweni Corner Isilimela Street, Project 2, Mbekweni, Paarl, 7626 33°41'04.9"S 18°59'23.1"E

Ms Michelle Aalbers 021 808 8408 Michelle.Aalbers@stellenbosch.gov.za Municipality

Bitterfontein
(Satellite Centre) Municipality Corner Kock and Long Street, S 31°02.27.42' E018°16.0689'

Van Rhynsdorp 
(Satellite Centre) Municipality 1 Mandela Street, Van Rynsdorp, 8170  31°35'58.03"S  18°44'50.35"E

Vredendal Heinrich Koopman Municipality 1 Bult Road, Vredendal North, 8160 31°38'38.4"S 18°31'40.9"E

Langebaan 022 701 7021 7 Antonio Sieni Street, Langebaan, 7353 33°04'58.2"S 18°02'08.2"E

Hopefield
(Satellite Centre) 022 723 0039 11 Dwarsweg, Hopefield,7355

Clanwilliam (Satelite Centre) Municipality Bloekomlaan,Clanwilliam,8135 32°11'09.2"S 18°53'32.4"E

Lamberts Bay (Satelite Centre) Municipality Fisher Street, Lamberts Bay, 8130 32.096980"S 18.308177"E

Citrusdal Municipality Bohemia Street, Citrusdal, 7340
Erf number: 1699  32°34'56.61"S E019°008.083'

Swartland Ilinge Lethu
Ms Hilary Balie
Ms Gloria Mzi
Mr Lindani Gweba

078 356 1864
073 3535 303

0224879400
balieh@swartland.org.za
mzig@swartland.org.za
gwebal@swartland.org.za

Municipality Erf number: 7456  33°27'52.80"S  18°42'2.32"E

Mr Cecil Davids 083 234 5113
0829510432 DavidsC@Bergmun.org.za

Alletta van Sittert sb@Bergmun.org.za

Laingsburg Laingsburg Mr Steven Schippers 060 427 1273 023 551 1899 sschippers79@gmail.com Municipality Corner 3rd and Main Avenue, Goldnerville, Laingsburg, 
6900 33°11'46.6"S 20°51'27.2"E

Mr Heinrich Esterhuizen
076 879 3804
079 2652520 Heinrich Esterhuizen <heinriche@pamun.gov.za>

George Van der 
Westhuizen george@pamun.gov.za

Murraysburg
(Satellite Centre)

Maloza Andile Sophethe 0788172162 049 844 0007
049 844 0112 Andile.sopete@yahoo.com Municipality Loop Street, Murraysburg  31°57'49.20"S 23°45'53.93"E

Beaufort West Mr Rufus Maans 081 709 8131 023 415  1008  rufusm@beaufortwestmun.co.za Municipality 3 De Vries Street, Newlands, Beaufort West, 6970 32°21.795'S 22°34.424E

Swellendam Swellendam Ms Frances Clayton 079 831 4533 028 5148592 / 99 frances@swellenmun.co.za Municipality 1 Vollenhoven Street, Railton, Swellendam, 6740 34°02'23.8"S 20°26'34.7"E

Overstrand Hawston
Ms Ronell Salies

0827190004
0716000297 028 315 2784 rsalies@overstrand.gov.za Municipality Kerk Street, Hawston, 7202

Erf number: 1 34°23.487'S19°08.045'E

Cape Agulhas Bredasdorp Ms Luzeth Smith 081 049 3210 028 0500319 luzeths@capeagulhas.com Municipality Corner of Long-, Park- and Ou Meule Street. 34°31'49.0"S 20°03'22.9"E

Theewaterskloof Grabouw Samantha Cupido 0724678058 021 8592507 SamanthaCu@twk.org.za Municipality Old Cape Road, Grabouw 34°09'12.3"S 19°00'18.6"E

Oudtshoorn Municipality 3 12th Avenue, Bongolethu, Oudtshoorn, 6620 33°36'02.6"S 22°14'14.5"E

Dysselsdorp (Satellite Centre) Municipality 265 Dyssel Road, Dysselsdorp, 6628 33.574701  22.437883

Mossel Bay Mossel Bay: Asla Park Ms Nomboniso Jika 084 429 9906 044 606 6245 njika@mosselbay.gov.za Municipality Adriaanse Avenue, Kwanonqaba, erf 3427  34°10'46.04"S  22° 4'47.26"E

Waboomskraal
(Satellite Centre) Municipality Highway, Waboomskraal, George, 6530

Erf number: 
33°52'33.4"S 22°21'59.6"E

George- Thembalethu Municipality
Corner Ngcakani/ Jeriko Road, Sankraal Road, 
Thembalethu, George, 6530 
Erf number: 7053

33°59'52.0"S 22°28'37.8"E

Hessequa Riversdale Mr Raymond Heunis 073 160 1702 028 713 7803 raymond@hessequa.gov.za Municipality Van Den Berg Street, Riversdale, 6670 34°05'37.4"S 21°15'37.3"E

Plettenberg Bay Municipality
Corner Xiphula Street, Kwanokuthula, Plettenberg Bay, 
6600
Erf number: 4911

34°03'10.1"S 23°19'17.6"E

Kranshoek (Satellite Centre) Municipality Krantshoek, krantshoek, 6605 34.090798 23.297078

Mr Sidwell Vumazonke 0820997869 svumazonke@knysna.gov.za Municipality

Kannaland Ladismith Mr Cornil Hendricks 0837932685 028 551 8000 Cornil Hendriks (cornil@kannaland.gov.za) Municipality 34 Van Riebeeck Street 33°29'39.0"S 21°16'16.2"E

Area

Grabouw

George South

Paarl Central

Worcester West

Vredenburg, Saldanha Bay

o   Lansdowne

o   Site C Khayelitsha

o   Stikland

o   Goodwood

o   Woodlands

o   Somerset West

o   Tygerberg

o   Woodstock

o   Cape Town Central

Mr Adam Lewie 084 698 1418

NO THUSONG SERVICE CENTRE

Prince Albert Prince Albert Municipality 33 Kerkstraat, Prince Albert, 6930 33° 12.764'S 22° 01.683'E

John Ovis

Salome.Adams@sbm.gov.za /             
Willem.Dirks@sbm.gov.za /   
Rowayda.Talmakkies@sbm.gov.za

Municipality

022 9136000 MunicipalityBergrivier

Wilton Kawa
066 049 1330 044 203 3923

kawa@oudtmun.gov.za

Bitou

Breede Valley Municipality

Saldanha Bay  Municipality

City of Cape Town

Mwandile Namtu                083 268 7804  / 083 
2687804

044 501 3174      mnamntu@plett.gov.za

Mr Willem Dirks  
(Langebaan Admin)         
Ms Salomie Adams    (TSC 
Manager)   Ruwayda 
Talmakies (Hopefield 
Admin)                       

THUSONG SERVICE CENTRES CONTACT DETAILS AND ADDRESS LIST
WESTERN CAPE 

(Total Thusong Service Centres = 22 & Thusong Satellite Service Centres = 10)    
                                                                                                                            

Updated:  April 2022

Matzikama

027 4822581

NO THUSONG SERVICE CENTRE

0866669762 / 
0788160290

Ernest Saayman                       
Daisy Ficks                                  
Glenrose Vena

0848005118

Cape Winelands

Breede Valley

027-201 3411
/027 201 3420

NO THUSONG SERVICE CENTRE

023 5411426

044 886 0040

Stellenbosch

adamlewie03@gmail.com

Eden

johno@matzikama.gov.za /        heinrichk@matzikama.co.z

francioss@cederbergraad.co.za

Overberg

Central karoo

Beaufort West 

George

021  807 6346/7         
021 807 6341                        
021 868 2531 / 0204Drakenstein

ernest.saayman@drakenstein.gov.za/   
Daisy.Ficks@drakenstein.gov.za
glenrose.vena@drakenstein.gov.za

George Municipality

Oudtshoorn

072 640 0590 /         
076 155 6808 /           
073 539 7690

Municipality

Cederberg

West Coast

Knysna

Theewaterskloof Municipality

THUSONG ZONES WESTERN CAPE 
(14 Zones)

Drakenstein Municipality

Municipality

074 729 6092Francios Swarts

Saldanha Bay
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